

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case: C.R.P.Nos.4957 and 1550 of 2011

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.09.2025	<u>NNR,J</u> <u>I.A. Nos. 1, 2 and 3 of 2011</u> Sri Aswari, learned counsel representing the respondent has reported that no notice was served on the respondent. However, as seen from the docket sheet, notice was served on the respondent. In view of the above, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the notice once again on the respondent and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. <u>C.R.P.Nos.4957 and 1550 of 2011</u> List on 25.09.2025 for filing proof of service and counter, if any. _____ NNR,J ADT	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O.folder before corrections, if any.

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE