

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P.Nos.4957 & 1550 of 2011
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.12.2025	<u>NNR,J</u> <u>IA Nos.1, 2 & 3 of 2025 in C.R.P.No.4957 of 2011</u> IA No.1 of 2025 is filed seeking to condone the delay of 1126, days in filing the L.R.petition to bring the L.Rs of deceased Petitioner No.2 on record; IA No.2 of 2025 is filed seeking to set aside abatement in filing the L.R.petition to bring the L.Rs of Deceased/Petitioner No.2 on record; IA No.3 of 2025 is filed seeking to bring on record the Proposed Petitioners Nos.3 to 5 herein as Legal heirs of the Deceased/Petitioner No.2 as Petitioners Nos.3 to 5. For the reasons stated in the affidavit and considering the submission made by learned counsel on either side that the <i>lis</i> still survives, IA Nos.1, 2 and 3 are allowed. NNR,J SHA <u>C.R.P.Nos.4957 & 1550 of 2011</u> Delete the name of Sri M.Sudhir Kumar, learned counsel for the respondents. List both the matter on 22.01.2026. NNR,J SHA	

SL. NO	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE