

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.Nos.4957 and 1550 of 2011

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.03.2026	<u>VRKR, J</u> It is represented that petitioner No.2 in C.R.P.No.4957 of 2011, who is respondent No.2 in C.R.P.No.1550 of 2011, had expired. So far as in C.R.P.No.4957 of 2011 is concerned, the legal heirs of deceased petitioner No.2 were already brought on record. However, no such step had taken by the petitioners in C.R.P.No.1550 of 2011. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the revision petitioner, seeks time to bring the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.2 in C.R.P.No.1550 of 2011. List on 18.03.2026. B/o. Js	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.