

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.Nos.4957 and 1550 of 2011

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.07.2026	<u>VRKR, J</u> <i>Vide</i> orders dated 10.03.2026 this Court recorded submissions made on behalf of the petitioners in CRP No.4957/2011 observing that respondent No.2 in CRP No.1550/2011 had expired. It was further observed that legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2 in CRP No.1550/2011 were already brought on record in CRP No.4957/2011, however, no such steps had been taken in CRP No.1550/2011. Both these matters underwent several adjournments since 10.03.2026, however, such steps were taken to bring the legal heirs of respondent No.2 in CRP No.1550/2011. A memo to the effect that respondent No.2 in CRP No.1550/2011 died on 05.03.2022 has been filed on 09.06.2022. Despite disclosing death of respondent No.2, his legal heirs were not brought on record. Accordingly, CRP No.1550/2011 is dismissed against respondent No.2. No representation on behalf of the respondents in CRP No.4957/2011 and petitioners in CRP No.1550/2011. List these matters on 14.07.2026 for filing counter. VRKR,J AS	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--